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1. CSO CENSUS 2022 (BETA VERSION)

Age & Sex Area 2022 National 2022

85+
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75-79
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65-69

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49
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35-39

30-34

25-29

20-24

15-19

10-14

5-9

0-4

Total

85+

80-84

75-79

70-74

65-69

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

20-24

15-19

10-14

5-9

0-4
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Age group (5 year) - all
1,284
1,599
2,169
2,181
2,541
2,993
3,568
4,015
3,863
4,872
4,734
4,444
3,851
3,641
3,403
3,768
3,782
3,525
60,233
Age group (5 year) - female

827
917
1,180
1,204
1,329
1,543
1,826
2,062
1,952
2,545
2,482
2,281
2,018
1,850
1,640
1,871
1,854
1,723

31,104

%

21

2.7

3.6

3.6

4.2

5.0

5.9

6.4

8.1

7.9

7.4

6.4

6.0

5.6

6.3

6.3

5.9

100.0

2.0

2.0

22

26

3.0

3.4

3.2

4.1

3.8

3.4

3.1

27

3.1

3.1

29

#

84,441

96,586
154,260
202,884
238,144
272,670
307,165
340,003
373,504
411,524
382,869
332,223
295,808
307,143
337,628
374,202
342,670
295,415

5,149,139

52,834

52,998

80,534
103,603
120,762
138,239
155,266
170,010
188,330
210,963
199,657
171,706
148,410
151,697
165,286
183,088
167,200
144,007

2,604,590

%

3.0

3.9

4.6

5.3

7.3

8.0

7.4

7.3

6.7

5.7

100.0

3.0

3.3

3.7

3.9

3.3

2.9

29

3.2

3.2

2.8
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National % s Area % # % # %
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Age group (5 year) - male

85+ — 457 0.8 31,607 0.6
80-84 — 682 1.1 43,588 0.8
75-79 — 989 1.6 73,726 1.4
70-74 — 977 1.6 99,281 1.9
65-69 — 1,212 2.0 117,382 2.3
60-64 — 1,450 2.4 134,431 2.6
55-59 —— 1,742 2.9 151,899 2.9
50-54 : : 1,953 3.2 169,993 33
45-49 : 1,911 32 185,174 36
40-44 ] : 2,327 3.9 200,561 3.9
35-39 I ; 2,252 3.7 183,212 3.6
30-34 I . 2,163 3.6 160,517 3.1
25-29 — 1,833 3.0 147,398 2.9
20-24 — 1,791 3.0 155,446 3.0
15-19 —— 1,763 2.9 172,342 3.3
10-14 : l 1,897 3.1 191,114 37

5-9 : | 1,928 32 175,470 34

0-4 — 1,802 3.0 151,408 2.9
Total 29,129 48.4 2,544,549 49.4

National % mmmsmm Area % # % # %

Deprivation level - HP index

Extremely affluent E 1,019 1.7 67,173 1.3
Very affluent — 3,839 6.4 316,672 6.1
Affluent — 9,590 15.9 902,734 175
vEgiEly ebove 15,039 25.0 1,428,037 27.7
average
Marginally below : 15,377 255 1,298,806 25.2
average
Disadvantaged — 10,246 17.0 733,712 14.2
Very disadvantaged ~ |em—— 4,125 6.8 290,266 5.6
Extremely disadvantaged E 998 1.7 111,739 22
HP index determinants
Age dependency rate  — 20,849 34.6 1,788,602 34.7
ClaSSeS - PO 0N, e 24,354 404 2,056,418 39.9
managerial & technical
Classes - semi & e 8,208 136 737,482 14.3
unskilled : : ’ ;
Education - primary or g, 4572 9.7 332,499 85
lower
Education - 3rd level — e—) 15,552 33.0 1,328,174 33.9

Unemployed - aged 15+ E 2,037 41 176,276 4.3
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Population by general health

Very good | | 31,573 52.4 2,740,994 53.2

Good — 18,510 30.7 1,527,027 29.7

Fair — 5,680 9.4 444,895 8.6

Bad = 984 1.6 72,556 1.4

Very bad ) 259 0.4 16,843 0.3

Not stated | 3,227 5.4 346,824 6.7

Total 60,233 100.0 5,149,139 100.0

Health indicators - all

Health bad/very bad | 1,243 2.1 89,399 1.7

Carers b 3,663 6.1 299,128 5.8

Volunteers * 6,637 11.0 711,379 13.8

Disabled b 14,379 23.9 1,109,557 21.5

Persons with a disability by sex

Female . . 7,821 13.0 578,350 11.2

Male . : 6,558 10.9 531,207 10.3

Total 14,379 23.9 1,109,557 21.5

Persons who smoke

Persons who smoke ~jmmmmmn 8,559 14.2 676,187 13.1

Persons who don't 4 : 48,028 797 4,087,857 79.4
smoke

Not stated e 3,646 6.1 385,095 7.5

Total 60,233 100.0 5,149,139 100.0
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No formal education
Primary education
Lower secondary
Upper secondary

Technical or vocational
qualification

Advanced certificate/
completed
apprenticeship

Higher certificate

Ordinary bachelor
degree or national
diploma

Honours bachelor
degree, professional
qualification or both

Postgraduate diploma or
degree

Doctorate(Ph.D) or
higher

Not stated

Total

National % s Area % #

Population aged 15+ years by highest level of education completed

— 884
— 3,688
—— 5,979
| : 7,774
— 3,120
— 2,043
— 2,156
— 3,007
— 5,356
— 4614
- 419
— | 1,989

41,029

%

1.8

7.5

12.2

6.3

4.2

4.4

6.1

9.4

0.9

4.0

#

81,280
251,219
446,007

613,478

253,892

190,268

187,488

272,535

450,523

379,416

38,212

220,311

3,384,629

%

2.0

6.1

10.8

6.1

4.6

4.5

6.6

9.2

0.9

5.3

Managers, directors &
senior officials

Professional occupations

Associate professional &
technical occupations

Administrative &
secretarial occupations

Skilled trades
occupations

Caring, leisure & other
service occupations

Sales & customer service
occupations

Process, plant &
machine operatives

Elementary occupations
Not stated

Total

National % messsm Area % #

Persons at work or unemployed by occupation

— 2,477
; : 6,124
— 4,246
—— 3,848
— 2,601
— 2,270
— 2,039
— | 1,733
— 2,410
— 2,472

30,220

%

5.0

8.6

7.8

53

4.6

4.1

35

4.9

5.0

#

192,679

507,044

292,273

229,737

313,921

183,584

154,238

172,521

203,532
247,044

2,496,573

%

4.7

71

5.6

7.6

4.4

3.7

4.2

4.9

6.0
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Speakers of foreign languages by ability to speak English

Very well . » 6,015 10.3 430,195 8.6
Well — 2,309 4.0 194,960 3.9
Not well E] 817 1.4 80,342 1.6
Not at all B 180 0.3 14,828 0.3
Not stated E 359 0.6 31,182 0.6
Total 9,680 16.6 751,507 15.1
Migration & Ethnicity Area 2022 National 2022
National % messsm Area % # % # %
Birthplace
Ireland . . 48,624 81.4 4,067,442 80.0
UK E 2,253 3.8 289,053 8.7
Poland H 907 1.5 106,143 21
India E 768 1.3 56,642 1.1
Other EU 28 E 2,928 4.9 225,859 4.4
Rest of world E 4,287 7.2 339,740 6.7
Total 59,767 100.0 5,084,879 100.0
Ethnic or cultural background
White Irish ! : 46,434 7.7 3,893,056 76.6
White Irish Traveller ~ § 156 0.3 32,949 0.6
White Other E 5,989 10.0 502,081 9.9
Black or Black Irish B 644 1.1 76,245 1.5
Asian or Asian Irish E 2,355 3.9 166,206 3.3
Other E 1,308 22 101,166 2.0
Not stated E 2,881 4.8 313,176 6.2

Total 59,767 100.0 5,084,879 100.0
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Family units with children by type of family and age of children by No. of families

Couples - children aged | | 3656 338 312.892 35.3
under 15 ! ! ’ ’ ’
Mother - children aged
il — 974 9.0 62,913 7.1
Father - children aged
under 12 B 78 0.7 6,832 0.8
Couples - children aged
both under 15 and 15 |—| 1,056 9.8 111,946 12.6
and over
Mother - children aged
both under 15 and 15 E 314 29 24,800 2.8
and over
Father - children aged
both under 15and 15 B 23 0.2 2,467 0.3
and over
Couples - children aged E 2963 274 241065 272
15 and over ’ ’ ’ ’
Mother - children aged
15 and over —— 1,448 13.4 98,774 11.1
Father - children aged 15
and over - 316 2.9 24,210 2.7
Total 10,828 100.0 885,899 100.0
Access Area 2022 National 2022
National % messmm Area % # % # %
Number of households with internet access
Broadband . . 18,913 86.9 1,457,883 79.4
Other E 260 1.2 73,165 4.0
No =] 1,144 5.3 159,866 8.7
Not stated o 1,443 6.6 145,814 7.9
Total 21,760 100.0 1,836,728 100.0

Data source - CSO Census 2022 (Beta version)



